

SMS Lifesciences India Limited

Registered & Corporate Office:

Plot No. 19-III, Road No. 71,

Opp. Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan Public School, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad - 500 096, Telangana, INDIA.

Tel: +91-040-6628 8888, Fax: +91-40-2355 1401

CIN: L74930TG2006PLC050223

Email: info@smslife.in, Website: www.smslife.in

September 30, 2020

To

BSE Limited.

Listing Department, P J Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip code: 540679

Through: BSE Listing Center

Dear Sir/Madam,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Listing Department, "Exchange Plaza",

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400 051.

Trading Symbol: SMSLIFE

Through: NEAPS

SUB: DISCLOSURE FOR INTIMATION RECEIVED FROM PROMOTER GROUP FOR ACQUISITION / DISPOSAL OF EQUITY SHARES OF THE COMPANY.

We received intimation from the following disclosure pursuant to Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 on September 30, 2020.

SI. No.	Name	Category	Event	Number of Shares
1.	Potluri Laboratories	Promoter Group	Purchase	57,700 (1.91%)
	Private Limited			
2.	Mr. Ramesh Babu Potluri	Promoter	Sale	57,700 (1.91%)

The above transactions were within the prescribed threshold limits of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the same on record and suitably disseminate to all concerned.

ences

Hyderabad

Yours Truly,

For SMS Lifesciences India Limited

Trupti Ranjan Mohanty

Company Secretary

[Enclosed: Disclosure received by the Company]



Potluri Laboratories Private Limited

Plot No.72, H. No.8-2-334/3 & 4, 6th Floor, Road No.5, Opp. SBI Executive Enclave, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - Telangana,500034 INDIA. Tel No.8978377337 Email: potlurilabs@gmail.com CIN NO:U24233TG1993PTC015678

Dated: 30.09.2020

To,

The Manager,
Corporate Filings Department,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001
Security Code: 540679

The Manager,
Listing Compliance Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400 051.
Symbol: SMSLIFE

Company Secretary SMS Lifesciences India Limited Plot No.19-III, Road No.71, Jubilee Hills, Opp. Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan Public School, Hyderabad - 500096

Dear Sir,

Sub: Reporting under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 read with SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2)].

With reference to the above subject, please find the enclosed herewith the reporting under regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and takeover) Regulations and Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 in respect of the acquisition (Purchase) of Shares from Mr. Ramesh Babu Potluri on 29th September, 2020.

Hyderabad

This is for your information and records.

For Potluri Laboratories Private Limited

Seeta Rama Brahmam P.

Director

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part – A – Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	SMS Lifescien	ces India Limited	l
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	Potluri Laborat	ories Private Lin	nited
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer			
Whether the acquirer belongs to	Yes		
Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE & NSE		
shares of TC are Listed			
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t.
		share/voting	total diluted
		capital	share/voting
		wherever	capital of
		applicable	the TC (*)
Before the acquisition under consideration,			
holding of acquirer along with the PACs of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rightsb) Shares in the nature of encumbrance			
Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by			
equity shares	8,300	0.27	0.27
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
TC (specify holding in each category)			
d) Total (a+b+c)	8,300	0.27	0.27
Details of acquisition/sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired			
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity			
shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	57,700	1.91	1.91
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
TC (specify holding in each category)			
acquired/sold	<i>====</i> 00	1.01	1.01
d) Total (a+b+c)	57,700	1.91	1.91
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rightsb) VRs otherwise than by equity shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to	66,000	2.18	2.18
receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
TC (specify holding in each category)			
after acquisition			
d) Total (a+b+c)	66,000	2.18	2.18





Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue	Through BSE – Open Market
/preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date	29.09.2020
of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,	
whichever is applicable	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	30,23,287 Equity Shares of Re 10/- (Rs. Ten
TC before the said acquisition/sale	each) aggregating to Rs. 3,02,32,870
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	30,23,287 Equity Shares of Re 10/- (Rs. Ten
TC after the said acquisition/sale	each) aggregating to Rs. 3,02,32,870
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	30,23,287 Equity Shares of Re 10/- (Rs. Ten
after the said acquisition/sale	each) aggregating to Rs. 3,02,32,870

Part B NAME OF THE TARGET COMPANY: SMS Lifesciences India Limited

Hyderabad

Name(s) of the acquirer and	Whether the acquirer	PAN of the
Persons Acting in concert	belongs to Promoter /	acquirer and/ or
(PAC) with the acquirer	Promoter Group	PACs
Potluri Laboratories Private	Promoter Group	AAACH5037P
Limited		
,		

For Potluri Laboratories Private Limited

Seeta Rama Brahmam P.

Director

Place: Hyderabad Date: 30.09.2020

FORM C

SEBI (PROHIBITION OF INSIDER TRADING) REGULATIONS, 2015

[Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the Company ISIN of the company

:

SMS Lifesciences India Limited

INE320X01016

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

Name, PAN, CIN/	Category of Person (Promoters/K	pric acqui	es held or to sition/ osal	Securi	lies acq ı	Jired /Disp	osed	acquisi	ities held bost tion/ dispo sal	Date of a advice/o on of sha of shares	acquisiti res/ sale	Date of intimation	Mode of acquisition/ disposal (on market/public/rights/pre
DIN & address with contact nos. MP/Directors/i mmediate relative to/others etc.)	Type of security	No. and % of shareh olding	Type of securit y	No.	Value	Trans actio n Type	Type of securi ty	No. and % of sharehol ding	From	То	to company	ferential offer/off market/Inter -se transfer, ESOPs etc.)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
Potluri Laboratories													
Private Limited													
(AAACH5037P)						Rs.	P.c.			29.09.2020		Open market	
Plot No. 72, H-No. 8-2-													
334/3&4, 6 th Floor,	Promoter	Equity	8,300	Equity	57,700	3,79 Crs	Buy	Equity	66,000		30.09.2020		
Road No.5,	Group	Shares	(0.27%)	Shares			,	Shares	(2.18%				(BSE)
Opp. SBI Executive													
Enclave, Banjara Hills,													
Hyderabad - 500034													
3 :8978377337													





Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Reg. 6(2)

			contract, Futures or C uy	S	Exchange on which the trade was executed		
Type of Contract	Contract Specifications	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)		
15	16	17	18	19	20	21	

Seeta Rama Brahmam P.

Date: September 30, 2020

Place: Hyderabad

Dated: 30.09.2020

To

The Manager,
Corporate Filings Department,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001

The Manager,
Listing Compliance Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400 051.

Company Secretary SMS Lifesciences India Limited Plot No.19-III, Road No.71, Jubilee Hills, Opp. Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan Public School, Hyderabad - 500096

Dear Sir,

Sub: Reporting under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 read with SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2).

With reference to the above subject, please find the enclosed herewith the reporting under regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and takeover) Regulations and Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 in respect of the Sale of Shares by Mr. Ramesh Babu Potluri in SMS Lifesciences India Limited to Potluri Laboratories Private Limited on 29th September, 2020.

This is for your information and records.

Ramesh Babu Potluri

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	SMS Lifescien	ces India Limited	1
Name(s) of the acquirer / and Persons Acting	Ramesh Babu		•
in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer			
Whether the acquirer belongs to	Yes		
Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE & NSE		
shares of TC are Listed			
Details of the acquisition / Sale as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t.
		share/voting	total diluted
		capital	share/voting
		wherever	capital of
		applicable	the TC (*)
Before the acquisition under consideration,			
holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance			
Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by	5,18,105	17.14	17.14
equity shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
TC (specify holding in each category)			
d) Total (a+b+c)	5,18,105	17.14	17.14
Details of acquisition/sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired			
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity			
shares	57 700	1.01	1.01
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	57,700	1.91	1.91
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)			
acquired/sold			
d) Total (a+b+c)	57,700	1.91	1.91
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:	57,700	1,71	1./1
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	1.60.405	15.00	15.00
instrument that entitles the acquirer to	4,60,405	15.23	15.23
receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
TC (specify holding in each category)			
after acquisition			
d) Total (a+b+c)	4,60,405	15.23	15.23



Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market /	Through BSE - Open Market
off-market / public issue / rights issue	
/preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date	n c mo -
of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,	29-09-2020
whichever is applicable	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	30,23,287 Equity Shares of Re 10/- (Rs. Ten
TC before the said acquisition/sale	each) aggregating to Rs. 3,02,32,870
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	30,23,287 Equity Shares of Re 10/- (Rs. Ten
TC after the said acquisition/sale	each) aggregating to Rs. 3,02,32,870
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	30,23,287 Equity Shares of Re 10/- (Rs. Ten
after the said acquisition/ sale	each) aggregating to Rs. 3,02,32,870

Ramesh Babu Potluri

Place: Hyderabad Date: 30.09.2020

FORM C SEBI (PROHIBITION OF INSIDER TRADING) REGULATIONS, 2015

[Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the Company ISIN of the company

SMS Lifesciences India Limited

INE320X01016

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

Name, PAN, CIN/	Category of Person (Promoters/K	pric acqui	es held or to s ition / osal	Securii	ies acq ı	vired /Disp	osed	acquisi		Date of a advice/on of shares	acquisiti res/ sale	Date of intimation	Mode of acquisition/disposal (on market/public/rights/preferential offer/offmarket/Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)
DIN & address with contact nos.		Type of security	No. and % of shareh olding	Type of securit y	No.	Value	Trans actio n Type	Type of securi ty	No. and % of sharehol ding	From	То	to company	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
P. Ramesh Babu (ADFPP2514C) Plot No.265Q, Road No. 10, Jubliee Hills, Hyderabad – 500033 3: 9849477899	Promoter	Equity Shares	5,18,105 (17.14%)	Equity Shares	57,700	Rs. 3,77 Crs	Sale	Equity Shares	4,60,405 (15.23%	29.09	2.2020	30.09.2020	Open market (BSE)

lowe

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Reg. 6(2)

Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc.)							
	Contract	В	uy	S	the trade was executed		
Type of Contract	Contract Specifications	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)		
15	16	17	18	19	20	21	

NIL

P Ramesh Babu

Date: September 30, 2020

Place: Hyderabad